

original

NO. 34945-1-II
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 05-1-01478-1

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GREGORY A. DOANE,

Appellant.

07 JUN 29 AM 8:55
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
BY DEPUTY
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DUSTIN RICHARDSON

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
DUSTIN RICHARDSON/WSBA #34094
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
II. ARGUMENTS	1
A. TRIAL COUNSEL’S DECISION NOT TO OBJECT TO THE ADMISSION OF BRIEF TESTIMONY BY DETECTIVE ULLMANN CHARACTERIZING MR. DOANE AS A LOW LEVEL DEALER DID NOT DENY THE DEFENDANT THE RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL UNDER WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1, SECTION 3, AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, SIXTH AMENDMENT.	1
B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COERCE THE JURY INTO RETURNING A SPECIAL VERDICT.	5
C. MR. DOANE’S RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL WAS NOT VIOLATED WHEN THE COURT FOUND A POINT IN HIS OFFENDER SCORE BASED ON ITS DETERMINATION THAT DOANE WAS ON COMMUNITY CUSTODY AT THE TIME OF THE CURRENT OFFENSE.....	7
III. CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<i>State v. Boogaard</i> , 90 Wn.2d 733 (1978)	7
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Jones</i> , --- P.3d ----, 2006 WL 3803421 (December 28, 2006 - only Westlaw citation is currently available).....	8
<i>State v. Mak</i> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407, <i>cert. denied</i> , 479 U.S. 995, 107 S.Ct. 599, 93 L.Ed.2d 599 (1986).....	2
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	2
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	2
<i>State v. Townsend</i> , 142 Wn.2d 838, 15 P.3d 145 (2001).....	2
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984)	1

Other Authorities

United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment	i
Washington Constitution, Article 1, Section 3	i
